2025 3,460 158 112 112 155 48 26 5 1,585 5 560 255 480 125 220 80 265 75 214 410 8,350
2026 3,800 114 114 155 48 26 5 1,650 5 415 150 480 125 180 80 265 75 214 410 8,311
2027 116 116 155 48 26 5 1,715 5 285 160 450 125 180 80 265 75 214 410 4,430
2028 118 155 48 26 5 1,780 5 285 165 450 125 180 80 120 75 214 410 4,241
2029 155 48 26 5,550 1,830 5 40 170 450 125 180 80 100 214 410 9,384
2030 26 1,890 5 40 180 300 126 180 80 100 214 355 3,495
2031 1,945 5 45 185 300 126 80 100 214 355 3,355
2032 2,005 5 45 195 300 126 80 214 355 3,325
2033 2,065 5 45 205 300 126 80 214 155 3,195
2034 2,135 5 215 300 126 80 214 155 3,230
2035 2,205 5 126 80 214 155 2,785
2036 2,275 2,710 214 155 5,354
2037 2,350 214 155 2,719
2038 2,435 2,435
2039 2,520 2,520
2040 2,610 2,610
2041 2,710 2,710
2042 2,820 2,820
2043 2,935 2,935

153 23,765 994 1,183 1,081 1,188 1,860 3,545 581 334 2,630 5,605 3,035 50,715 2,800 6,980 3,635 7,200 2,252 2,670 1,440 3,175 840 4,280 6,772 138,713

262
1,303

536
140,814

City BIA Notes:
Privately Placed Notes:

Briggs Building Note:
Total:

41

PROJECTED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal Prior Debt The Bonds Projected
Yr. End Interest POBs Total Pro-forma Total Debt
June 30, Principal (and fees) (Total D/S) Prior Debt Principal Interest Total Service

2018 $7,854,745 $3,148,382 $3,197,842 $14,200,969 $412,000 $83,846 $495,846 $14,696,815
2019 7,020,064 2,924,957 3,290,450 13,235,471 415,000 184,925 599,925 13,835,396
2020 6,981,145 2,718,313 3,390,158 13,089,616 415,000 172,475 587,475 13,677,091
2021 5,923,025 2,519,037 3,490,675 11,932,737 410,000 160,025 570,025 12,502,762
2022 5,470,928 2,384,796 3,596,035 11,451,759 410,000 147,725 557,725 12,009,484
2023 4,913,203 2,162,374 3,704,948 10,780,525 410,000 135,425 545,425 11,325,950
2024 4,719,407 2,020,073 3,816,122 10,555,602 410,000 123,125 533,125 11,088,727
2025 4,644,139 1,860,070 3,928,270 10,432,479 410,000 110,825 520,825 10,953,304
2026 4,273,258 1,723,691 4,045,100 10,042,049 410,000 98,525 508,525 10,550,574
2027 4,020,369 1,594,022 5,614,391 410,000 86,225 496,225 6,110,616
2028 3,831,391 1,474,076 5,305,467 410,000 73,925 483,925 5,789,392
2029 8,973,569 1,363,542 10,337,111 410,000 63,675 473,675 10,810,786
2030 3,140,249 1,265,671 4,405,920 355,000 53,425 408,425 4,814,345
2031 2,999,687 1,175,948 4,175,635 355,000 43,663 398,663 4,574,298
2032 2,969,813 1,090,030 4,059,843 355,000 33,900 388,900 4,448,743
2033 3,039,938 1,000,846 4,040,784 155,000 23,250 178,250 4,219,034
2034 3,075,065 907,519 3,982,584 155,000 18,600 173,600 4,156,184
2035 2,630,190 815,132 3,445,322 155,000 13,950 168,950 3,614,272
2036 5,199,000 730,789 5,929,789 155,000 9,300 164,300 6,094,089
2037 2,564,000 653,386 3,217,386 155,000 4,650 159,650 3,377,036
2038 2,435,000 560,763 2,995,763 2,995,763
2039 2,520,000 474,050 2,994,050 2,994,050
2040 2,610,000 384,275 2,994,275 2,994,275
2041 2,710,000 284,400 2,994,400 2,994,400
2042 2,820,000 173,800 2,993,800 2,993,800
2043 2,935,000 58,700 2,993,700 2,993,700

TOTAL $110,273,185 $35,468,642 $32,459,600 $178,201,427 $6,772,000 $1,641,459 $8,413,459 $186,614,886

DEBT SERVICE COMPONENT OF OPERATING EXPENSES

($ in thousands) Audited Budgeted
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Gross Current Debt Service: $11,779 $12,242 $13,839 $14,332 $15,916 $14,684
(less Self Support Enterprise): (4,279) (4,804) (6,234) (6,492) (6,137) (6,767)

(less State Qual. School): (311) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
(less POB): (2,803) (2,885) (2,974) (3,063) (3,151) (3,198)

(less Refunded Debt): 0 (0) (0) (0) (1,555) (0)
Tax Backed Current Debt Service: $4,386 $4,553 $4,631 $4,777 $5,073 $4,719

Budgeted Operating Expense: 91,899 93,546 95,204 97,233 98,647 101,068
Debt Service as % Oper. Expense: 4.77% 4.87% 4.86% 4.91% 5.14% 4.67%